

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE  
TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 404  
CITY OF HOUSTON  
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
MAY 3, 2019  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S. ROSS  
MAY 4, 2019  
2072-1801 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCL. ALTERNATE
1) DL MEACHAM LP	\$436,574.89	\$567,211.61
2) TEXAS WALL SYSTEMS, LLC DBA TEXAS WALL & LANDSCAPE, LLC	\$474,583.48	\$587,850.48
3) MILLIS DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$509,103.68	\$621,010.18
4) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.	\$588,588.88	\$685,685.85

NOTE: JOHNSON FENCE, LTD. SUBMITTED A BID FOR THIS PROJECT, HOWEVER THEIR BID DID NOT CONFORM TO THE BID PROPOSAL FORM ISSUED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS AND THEREFORE CANNOT BE TABULATED.

CALENDAR DAYS - 120/150



I, Joseph Harvey, PLA, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE  
 TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 404  
 CITY OF HOUSTON  
 HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 MAY 3, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 MAY 4, 2019  
 2072-1801 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) DL MEACHAM LP		2) TEXAS WALL SYSTEMS, LLC DBA TEXAS WALL & LANDSCAPE, LLC		3) MILLIS DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>HARDSCAPE ITEMS</b>									
1.	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2.	GENERAL CONDITIONS	LS	1	\$9,855.00	\$9,855.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,365.00	\$65,365.00
3.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN	LF	3,170	\$2.50	\$7,925.00	\$2.00	\$6,340.00	\$1.50	\$4,755.00
4.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN	EA	5	\$253.00	\$1,265.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$107.50	\$537.50
5.	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,501.50	\$1,501.50	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$358.50	\$358.50
6.	GRADING FOR SIDEWALK AT DOG PARK, IN ACCORDANCE WITH GRADING PLANS, RE: SHEET H-1.2	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,314.00	\$14,314.00
7.	6" THICK, 3000 PSI CONCRETE PAVILION SLAB, INSTALLED COMPLETE, RE: SHEET H-2.6	SF	384	\$12.00	\$4,608.00	\$11.00	\$4,224.00	\$6.57	\$2,522.88
8.	PLAYGROUND STRUCTURE, MIRACLE, 718-S182, INSTALL COMPLETE RE: SHEET H-2.4	LS	1	\$47,217.00	\$47,217.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$50,311.00	\$50,311.00
9.	FIBAR MULCH FALL SURFACING, 12", INSTALLED COMPLETE	CY	51	\$83.00	\$4,233.00	\$66.00	\$3,366.00	\$87.62	\$4,468.62
10.	PLAYGROUND DRAINAGE SYSTEM, RE: SHEET H-2.6	LS	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,390.00	\$2,390.00
11.	CONCRETE BAND AT PLAYGROUND EDGE, RE: SHEET H-2.6	LF	156.5	\$34.50	\$5,399.25	\$41.00	\$6,416.50	\$59.75	\$9,350.88
12.	HAUNCHED SIDEWALK EDGE AT PLAYGROUND	LF	5.5	\$25.00	\$137.50	\$43.00	\$236.50	\$24.00	\$132.00
13.	SHADE PAVILION, STEELWORX HIP SHELTER, COVERWORX, HP-1624-SW-VT-SS, RE: SHEET H-2.4	LS	1	\$36,466.10	\$36,466.10	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$38,464.00	\$38,464.00
14.	DRILLED PIER FOOTINGS AT SHADE PAVILION, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SEALED STRUCTURAL SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	EA	4	\$797.50	\$3,190.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$866.25	\$3,465.00
15.	ADA PICNIC TABLE, MIRACLE, MRPQ115Q, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.4	EA	1	\$1,674.00	\$1,674.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,037.00	\$2,037.00
16.	PICNIC TABLE, MIRACLE, MRPQ111Q, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.4	EA	1	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,001.00	\$2,001.00
17.	PLAYGROUND PARK BENCH, CONTEMPORARY 6', MIRACLE, MRPG300Q, INSTALL COMPLETE RE: SHEET H-2.5	EA	2	\$1,603.20	\$3,206.40	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00
18.	REMOVE, COVER, AND STORE ON SITE, RELOCATE EXISTING PARK BENCHES, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$730.00	\$1,460.00	\$597.50	\$1,195.00
19.	DETENTION PARK BENCH, MODERN 6', MIRACLE, MRPQW42Q, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.5	EA	4	\$1,326.00	\$5,304.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,263.00	\$5,052.00
20.	TRASH RECEPTACLE, WABASH VALLEY, TE3D31S, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.6	EA	4	\$1,092.00	\$4,368.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,242.00	\$4,968.00
21.	DOG WASTE STATION, DOGIPOT, 1003A-L, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.5	EA	3	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$671.50	\$2,014.50
22.	REMOVE, COVER, AND STORE ON SITE, RELOCATE EXISTING DOG WASTE STATION, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	1	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$597.50	\$597.50
23.	4 1/2" THICK, 3000 PSI CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND BENCH PADS, INSTALLED COMPLETE	SF	24,610	\$4.81	\$118,374.10	\$5.00	\$123,050.00	\$5.08	\$125,018.80
<b>SUBTOTAL HARDSCAPE ITEMS</b>					<b>\$274,008.85</b>		<b>\$303,618.00</b>		<b>\$344,268.18</b>
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS</b>									
1.	TULIP TREE, (15G) INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	6	\$170.50	\$1,023.00	\$270.00	\$1,620.00	\$239.00	\$1,434.00
2.	WAX MYRTLE, (15G) INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	48	\$99.00	\$4,752.00	\$160.00	\$7,680.00	\$149.35	\$7,168.80
3.	AMERICAN SYCAMORE, (45G) GALLONS, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	25	\$495.00	\$12,375.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$567.54	\$14,188.50

\* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE  
 TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 404  
 CITY OF HOUSTON  
 HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 MAY 3, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 MAY 4, 2019  
 2072-1801 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) DL MEACHAM LP		2) TEXAS WALL SYSTEMS, LLC DBA TEXAS WALL & LANDSCAPE, LLC		3) MILLIS DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4.	SHUMARD RED OAK, (45G) INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	30	\$429.00	\$12,870.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$537.67	\$16,130.10
5.	LIVE OAK (100G) INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	8	\$935.00	\$7,480.00	\$460.00	\$3,680.00	\$1,015.60	\$8,124.80
6.	LIVE OAK (45G) INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	32	\$440.00	\$14,080.00	\$760.00	\$24,320.00	\$477.93	\$15,293.76
7.	BERMUDA GRASS "SEED" HYDROMULCH INSTALL COMPLETE	SF	109,198	\$0.09	\$9,827.82 *	\$0.06	\$6,551.88	\$0.08	\$8,735.84
8.	BERMUDA GRASS "SOD" SOLID SOD INSTALL COMPLETE	SF	20,076	\$0.47	\$9,435.72 *	\$0.60	\$12,045.60	\$0.57	\$11,443.32
9.	DEMOLISH EXISTING TREES	EA	3	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$1,075.34	\$3,226.02
<b>SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS</b>					<b>\$76,793.54 *</b>	<b>\$78,617.48</b>			<b>\$85,745.14</b>
<b>IRRIGATION ITEMS</b>									
1.	POINT OF CONNECTION INCLUDING TAP, METER, PERMIT FEES, BACKFLOW PREVENTER, SECURITY CAGE, AND GATE VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	LS	1	\$11,127.60	\$11,127.60	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,557.25	\$7,557.25
2.	3" MAINLINE INSTALL COMPLETE	LF	1,692	\$4.40	\$7,444.80	\$6.50	\$10,998.00	\$4.78	\$8,087.76
3.	QUICK COUPLER VALVE INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	5	\$198.00	\$990.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$179.22	\$896.10
4.	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER INCLUDING ELECTRICAL, WIRING, AND MOUNTING, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	1	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,468.00	\$11,468.00
5.	GATE VALVE INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	5	\$137.50	\$687.50	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$298.71	\$1,493.55
6.	TURF SPRAY ZONE INCLUDING SPRAY VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, MP ROTATOR SPRAY HEADS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIALS INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	22	\$1,966.80	\$43,269.60	\$2,200.00	\$48,400.00	\$1,643.00	\$36,146.00
7.	TREE BUBBLER ZONE INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERALS, BUBBLERS, FITTINGS, WIRING, AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIALS INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	10	\$1,801.80	\$18,018.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,344.17	\$13,441.70
<b>SUBTOTAL IRRIGATION ITEMS</b>					<b>\$85,772.50</b>	<b>\$92,348.00</b>			<b>\$79,090.36</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>									
1.	PLAYGROUND METAL FENCE, AMERISTAR, ECHELON RESIDENTIAL MONARCH PANEL 4'H, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.2	LF	135	\$41.80	\$5,643.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$29.00	\$3,915.00
2.	DOG PARK METAL FENCE, AMERISTAR, WIREWORKS PLUS 4' HT., INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.2	LF	411	\$46.20	\$18,988.20	\$44.00	\$18,084.00	\$37.50	\$15,412.50
3.	DOG PARK ENTRANCE GATE, AMERISTAR, WIREWORKS PLUS 4' HT 48" LEAF, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.2	EA	2	\$2,640.00	\$5,280.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$913.00	\$1,826.00
4.	DOG PARK MAINTENANCE GATE, AMERISTAR, WIREWORKS PLUS 4' HT 60" LEAF, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.2	EA	1	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,234.25	\$1,234.25
5.	FITNESS STATION, CHIN UP, MIRACLE, 160-011, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$649.75	\$649.75	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00
6.	FITNESS STATION, STEP UP, MIRACLE, 160-001, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$816.50	\$816.50	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00
7.	FITNESS STATION, HAMSTRING STRETCH, MIRACLE, 160-019, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$368.00	\$368.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00
8.	FITNESS STATION, HYPER-EXTENSION BENCH, MIRACLE, 160-018, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$954.50	\$954.50	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00
9.	FITNESS STATION, ROPE-CLIMB, MIRACLE, 160-017, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$1,266.15	\$1,266.15	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00
10.	FITNESS STATION, VERTICAL CLIMB, MIRACLE, 160-015, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$1,483.50	\$1,483.50	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00

\* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE  
 TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 404  
 CITY OF HOUSTON  
 HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 MAY 3, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 MAY 4, 2019  
 2072-1801 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) DL MEACHAM LP		2) TEXAS WALL SYSTEMS, LLC DBA TEXAS WALL & LANDSCAPE, LLC		3) MILLIS DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11.	FITNESS STATION, PARALLEL BARS, MIRACLE, 160-004, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$695.75	\$695.75	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00
12.	FITNESS STATION, HORIZONTAL LADDER, MIRACLE, 160-006, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$2,104.50	\$2,104.50	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00
13.	FITNESS STATION, BODY CURL, MIRACLE, 160-003, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$747.50	\$747.50	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00
14.	FITNESS STATION, SIT UP, MIRACLE, 160-007, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$994.75	\$994.75	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00
15.	DRINKING FOUNTAIN, INCLUDING SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE, MOST DEPENDABLE FOUNTAINS, 440 SM W/PET, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.2	EA	2	\$11,706.20	\$23,412.40	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,220.00	\$16,440.00
16.	POINT OF CONNECTION FOR WATER LINE SERVICING DRINKING FOUNTAIN, INCLUDING TAP, METER, PERMIT FEES, AND GATE VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	1	\$4,895.00	\$4,895.00	\$6,660.00	\$6,660.00	\$7,342.00	\$7,342.00
17.	5/8" WATER LINE SERVICING DRINKING FOUNTAINS, INSTALL COMPLETE	LF	460	\$14.95	\$6,877.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$11.95	\$5,497.00
18.	CEILING FAN & SWITCH, BIG ASS FANS, FR127A-U0F10-3H03-02471-471P010, INSTALL COMPLETE & OPERATIONAL. RE: SHEET H-2.4	EA	2	\$3,355.00	\$6,710.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,883.00	\$7,766.00
19.	FLUSH WHILE IN USE GFCI OUTLET AT SHADE PAVILION, GREENFIELD, WEATHERPROOF, HORIZONTAL, INCLUDES ALL CONNECTORS, INSTALLED COMPLETE	EA	2	\$402.50	\$805.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$298.00	\$596.00
20.	ELECTRICAL WIRING, TRANSFORMERS, CONDUIT, CONDUCTORS, PULL BOXES, AND TIMER CONNECTIONS COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,377.00	\$5,377.00
21.	DECOMPOSED GRANITE PAD WITH CONCRETE BAND. RE: SHEET H-2.6	SF	1571	\$8.02	\$12,599.42	\$9.00	\$14,139.00	\$10.90	\$17,123.90
22.	90 DAYS LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	MO	3	\$3,215.00	\$9,645.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,792.23	\$5,376.69
23.	CONCRETE HEADWALL AT SIDEWALK, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: SHEET H-2.7	LS	1	\$6,292.00	\$6,292.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,420.84	\$4,420.84
24.	DECOMPOSE GRANITE AT DOG PARK, RE: SHEET L-2.1	SF	477	\$4.40	\$2,098.80	\$7.00	\$3,339.00	\$7.16	\$3,415.32
25.	GRADING OF SWALE RE: SHEET H-1.3	LF	134	\$20.00	\$2,680.00	\$10.00	\$1,340.00	\$36.00	\$4,824.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>					<b>\$130,636.72</b>		<b>\$113,267.00</b>		<b>\$111,906.50</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$274,008.85		\$303,618.00		\$344,268.18
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS					\$76,793.54 *		\$78,617.48		\$85,745.14
SUBTOTAL IRRIGATION ITEMS					\$85,772.50		\$92,348.00		\$79,090.36
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$436,574.89 *</b>		<b>\$474,583.48</b>		<b>\$509,103.68</b>
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS					\$130,636.72		\$113,267.00		\$111,906.50
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$567,211.61 *</b>		<b>\$587,850.48</b>		<b>\$621,010.18</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE  
 TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 404  
 CITY OF HOUSTON  
 HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 MAY 3, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 MAY 4, 2019  
 2072-1801 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

4) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>HARDSCAPE ITEMS</b>					
1.	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$67,868.71	\$67,868.71
2.	GENERAL CONDITIONS	LS	1	\$18,547.39	\$18,547.39
3.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN	LF	3,170	\$1.50	\$4,755.00
4.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN	EA	5	\$60.00	\$300.00
5.	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00
6.	GRADING FOR SIDEWALK AT DOG PARK, IN ACCORDANCE WITH GRADING PLANS, RE: SHEET H-1.2	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
7.	6" THICK, 3000 PSI CONCRETE PAVILION SLAB, INSTALLED COMPLETE, RE: SHEET H-2.6	SF	384	\$10.00	\$3,840.00
8.	PLAYGROUND STRUCTURE, MIRACLE, 718-S182, INSTALL COMPLETE RE: SHEET H-2.4	LS	1	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00
9.	FIBAR MULCH FALL SURFACING, 12", INSTALLED COMPLETE	CY	51	\$60.00	\$3,060.00
10.	PLAYGROUND DRAINAGE SYSTEM, RE: SHEET H-2.6	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11.	CONCRETE BAND AT PLAYGROUND EDGE, RE: SHEET H-2.6	LF	156.5	\$50.00	\$7,825.00
12.	HAUNCHED SIDEWALK EDGE AT PLAYGROUND	LF	5.5	\$30.00	\$165.00
13.	SHADE PAVILION, STEELWORX HIP SHELTER, COVERWORX, HP-1624-SW-VT-SS, RE: SHEET H-2.4	LS	1	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00
14.	DRILLED PIER FOOTINGS AT SHADE PAVILION, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SEALED STRUCTURAL SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
15.	ADA PICNIC TABLE, MIRACLE, MRPQ115Q, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.4	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16.	PICNIC TABLE, MIRACLE, MRPQ111Q, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.4	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17.	PLAYGROUND PARK BENCH, CONTEMPORARY 6', MIRACLE, MRPG300Q, INSTALL COMPLETE RE: SHEET H-2.5	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
18.	REMOVE, COVER, AND STORE ON SITE, RELOCATE EXISTING PARK BENCHES, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00
19.	DETENTION PARK BENCH, MODERN 6', MIRACLE, MRPQW42Q, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.5	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
20.	TRASH RECEPTACLE, WABASH VALLEY, TE3D31S, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.6	EA	4	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
21.	DOG WASTE STATION, DOGIPOT, 1003A-L, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.5	EA	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
22.	REMOVE, COVER, AND STORE ON SITE, RELOCATE EXISTING DOG WASTE STATION, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	1	\$175.00	\$175.00
23.	4 1/2" THICK, 3000 PSI CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND BENCH PADS, INSTALLED COMPLETE	SF	24,610	\$8.25	\$203,032.50
<b>SUBTOTAL HARDSCAPE ITEMS</b>					<b>\$437,168.60</b>
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS</b>					
1.	TULIP TREE, (15G) INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	6	\$160.00	\$960.00
2.	WAX MYRTLE, (15G) INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	48	\$150.00	\$7,200.00
3.	AMERICAN SYCAMORE, (45G) GALLONS, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	25	\$450.00	\$11,250.00

\* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE  
 TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 404  
 CITY OF HOUSTON  
 HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 MAY 3, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 MAY 4, 2019  
 2072-1801 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

4) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
4.	SHUMARD RED OAK, (45G) INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	30	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
5.	LIVE OAK (100G) INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	8	\$820.00	\$6,560.00
6.	LIVE OAK (45G) INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	32	\$450.00	\$14,400.00
7.	BERMUDA GRASS "SEED" HYDROMULCH INSTALL COMPLETE	SF	109,198	\$0.06	\$6,551.88
8.	BERMUDA GRASS "SOD" SOLID SOD INSTALL COMPLETE	SF	20,076	\$0.40	\$8,030.40
9.	DEMOLISH EXISTING TREES	EA	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
<b>SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS</b>					<b>\$68,602.28</b>
<b>IRRIGATION ITEMS</b>					
1.	POINT OF CONNECTION INCLUDING TAP, METER, PERMIT FEES, BACKFLOW PREVENTER, SECURITY CAGE, AND GATE VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2.	3" MAINLINE INSTALL COMPLETE	LF	1,692	\$4.00	\$6,768.00
3.	QUICK COUPLER VALVE INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	5	\$150.00	\$750.00
4.	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER INCLUDING ELECTRICAL, WIRING, AND MOUNTING, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5.	GATE VALVE INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	5	\$120.00	\$600.00
6.	TURF SPRAY ZONE INCLUDING SPRAY VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERAL PIPING, FITTINGS, MP ROTATOR SPRAY HEADS, WIRING AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIALS INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	22	\$1,600.00	\$35,200.00
7.	TREE BUBBLER ZONE INCLUDING CONTROL VALVE, VALVE BOX, LATERALS, BUBBLERS, FITTINGS, WIRING, AND ALL NECESSARY MATERIALS INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	10	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL IRRIGATION ITEMS</b>					<b>\$82,818.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>					
1.	PLAYGROUND METAL FENCE, AMERISTAR, ECHELON RESIDENTIAL MONARCH PANEL 4'H, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.2	LF	135	\$27.50	\$3,712.50
2.	DOG PARK METAL FENCE, AMERISTAR, WIREWORKS PLUS 4' HT., INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.2	LF	411	\$36.00	\$14,796.00
3.	DOG PARK ENTRANCE GATE, AMERISTAR, WIREWORKS PLUS 4' HT 48" LEAF, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.2	EA	2	\$855.00	\$1,710.00
4.	DOG PARK MAINTENANCE GATE, AMERISTAR, WIREWORKS PLUS 4' HT 60" LEAF, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.2	EA	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
5.	FITNESS STATION, CHIN UP, MIRACLE, 160-011, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6.	FITNESS STATION, STEP UP, MIRACLE, 160-001, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7.	FITNESS STATION, HAMSTRING STRETCH, MIRACLE, 160-019, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8.	FITNESS STATION, HYPER-EXTENSION BENCH, MIRACLE, 160-018, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9.	FITNESS STATION, ROPE-CLIMB, MIRACLE, 160-017, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10.	FITNESS STATION, VERTICAL CLIMB, MIRACLE, 160-015, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

\* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE  
 TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 404  
 CITY OF HOUSTON  
 HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 MAY 3, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 S. ROSS  
 MAY 4, 2019  
 2072-1801 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

4) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11.	FITNESS STATION, PARALLEL BARS, MIRACLE, 160-004, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12.	FITNESS STATION, HORIZONTAL LADDER, MIRACLE, 160-006, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13.	FINTESS STATION, BODY CURL, MIRACLE, 160-003, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14.	FITNESS STATION, SIT UP, MIRACLE, 160-007, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.3	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15.	DRINKING FOUNTAIN, INCLUDING SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE, MOST DEPENDABLE FOUNTAINS, 440 SM W/PET, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: H-2.2	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
16.	POINT OF CONNECTION FOR WATER LINE SERVICING DRINKING FOUNTAIN, INCLUDING TAP, METER, PERMIT FEES, AND GATE VALVE, INSTALL COMPLETE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17.	5/8" WATER LINE SERVICING DRINKING FOUNTAINS, INSTALL COMPLETE	LF	460	\$7.10	\$3,266.00
18.	CEILING FAN & SWITCH, BIG ASS FANS, FR127A-U0F10-3H03-02471-471P010, INSTALL COMPLETE & OPERATIONAL. RE: SHEET H-2.4	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
19.	FLUSH WHILE IN USE GFCI OUTLET AT SHADE PAVILION, GREENFIELD, WEATHERPROOF, HORIZONTAL, INCLUDES ALL CONNECTORS, INSTALLED COMPLETE	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
20.	ELECTRICAL WIRING, TRANSFORMERS, CONDUIT, CONDUCTORS, PULL BOXES, AND TIMER CONNECTIONS COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,558.07	\$11,558.07
21.	DECOMPOSED GRANITE PAD WITH CONCRETE BAND. RE: SHEET H-2.6	SF	1571	\$5.40	\$8,483.40
22.	90 DAYS LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	MO	3	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00
23.	CONCRETE HEADWALL AT SIDEWALK, INSTALL COMPLETE, RE: SHEET H-2.7	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
24.	DECOMPOSE GRANITE AT DOG PARK, RE: SHEET L-2.1	SF	477	\$5.00	\$2,385.00
25.	GRADING OF SWALE RE: SHEET H-1.3	LF	134	\$4.00	\$536.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>					<b>\$97,096.97</b>

**BID SUMMARY**

SUBTOTAL HARDSCAPE ITEMS	\$437,168.80
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS	\$68,602.28
SUBTOTAL IRRIGATION ITEMS	\$82,818.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>	<b>\$588,588.88</b>
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS	\$97,096.97
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>	<b>\$685,685.85</b>